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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 6/25 

AGENDA FOR  

JUNE  MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the June Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 26th June 2025 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm 

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.  

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting. 

6.1 Present and Apologies  
 
 

OPEN FORUM 
 

 

6.2 Declaration of Interests 
 

 

6.3 
 
 
6.4 

Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 
Signing minutes of May’s meeting.  
 
Chairman’s Report 
 

 
AP 

 
   AP 

6.5 
6.5.1 
6.5.2 

Environment 
PROW                                                                                                                                                               
Canal Report 
 

 
FF 
AP 

6.6 
6.6.1 
6.6.2 
6.6.3 
6.6.4 
 
 
 
 
 
6.6.5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Highways 
To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  
Black Lane/request to be bladed. 
To receive reports of repairs 
Notification of Road Closure – Work Ref: LM501NC11695077 on Road from 
Durleymoor Cross to Frog Lane, Holcombe Rogus 

South West Water has applied for a road closure to complete utility works 
from near Westway to near 48. These works, subject to approval from Devon 
Highways, will take place between 01/09/2025 and 05/09/2025. 

Notification of Road Closure – Work Ref: LM501NC11592733 on ROAD 
FROM DURLEYMOOR CROSS TO FROG LANE, HOLCOMBE ROGUS 
We are writing to inform you that South West Water has applied for a road 
closure to complete utility works 5. These works, subject to approval from 
Devon Highways, will take place between 29/09/2025 and 03/10/2025. 
 

 
RS 
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Jackie Lyons 

Parish Clerk 

 

  

 

6.6.6 
 
6.6.7 

White brook will be closed on 28th, 29th and 30th July, 12 hours a day for the 
delivery of a new house on four articulated lorries. 
Emma Forward  will attend the meeting to discuss the speed indicator device. 
 

6.7 
3.7.1 
3.7.2 
 
3.7.3 
 
 
6.7.1.2 
6.7.1.3 

Planning 
Applications to be discussed: 
25/00784/CAT Notification of intention to cut back 1 Horse Chestnut by 
between 2.2m and 4.3 in a Conservation Area.   Golden Hill Holcombe Rogus. 
25/00639/FULL  Erection of agricultural storage tank for waste water 
Location: Land at NGR 307206 118396 (Lower Whipcott) Holcombe Rogus 
 
MDDC Decisions: 
Nothing to report. 

AP 
 
 
 

 
 
6.8 
6.8.1 

 
 
The Mary Fewings Playpark  
May  Monthly Inspections  

 
 
     JL 

 
6.9 
6.9.1 
 
 
6.9.2.1 
6.9.2.2 
6.9.2.3 
 
6.9.3 
 
 
6.9.4 
6.9.5 

 
Clerk/Finance 
Income 
May Bank Interest £25.67 
 
Expenditure to be approved:     
Vision ICT – Training for Jackie Lyons - £90.00        
Microshade DPO Service - £120.00    
Mark Gabriel – Strimming - £50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                  
 
Expenditure paid out of Committee: 
 
 
Signing of monthly bank reconciliation 
Approval of May’s Summary of Accounts. 

 
JL 

 

 
 
6.10 
6.10.1 
6.10.2 
6.10.3 
6.10.4 
 

Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 
Update on All Saints church Portaloo 
Grant request from Village Hall Trustees  Re: King George V Memorial Hall 
Councillor vacancies 
South Western Ambulance Charity 
 
 
 Future Meeting 
The next Meeting will be on Thursday 24th July 2025 at 7.00pm. 

ALL 
SB 
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